0 2
Solenoid directional valves type DHL
direct, spool type, compact execution
1 MODEL CODE
E018
Spool type, 4/3, 4/2, 3/2 way version.
Wet type solenoids made by:
 • screwed tube c, different for AC and

Voltage
code
Type
of connector
Power
consumption
(2)
Code of spare coil
DHL
12 DC 12 DC
666
or
667
29W
COL-12DC
14 DC 14 DC COL-14DC
24 DC 24 DC COL-24DC
28 DC 28 DC COL-28DC
110 DC 110 DC COL-110DC
220 DC 220 DC COL-220DC
110/50/60 AC (1) 110/50/60 AC
58VA
(3)
COL-110/50/60AC
115/60 AC 115/60 AC COL-115/60AC
230/50/60 AC (1) 230/50/60 AC COL-230/50/60AC
230/60 AC 230/60 AC COL-230/60AC
110/50 AC - 120/60 AC 110 DC
669 29W
COL-110DC
230/50 AC - 230/60 AC 220 DC COL-220DC